### **TOWN OF SENECA**

### BUDGET WORKSHOP AGENDA SEPTEMBER 30th, 2021

## 5:00 PM Special Meeting

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Privilege of the Floor
- 5. Supervisor's Report
  - a. Presentation of the 2022 Tentative Budget
- 6. New Business
  - a. Resolution #82-21: Notice of Public Hearing on 2022 Preliminary Budget
  - b. Resolution #83-21: Town of Seneca Court to Apply for JCAP Grant
- 7. Old Business
- 8. Privilege of the Floor
- 9. Adjournment

#### **TOWN OF SENECA**

## BUDGET WORKHOP RESOLUTIONS SEPTEMBER 30th, 2021

### Resolution #82-21

Notice of Public Hearing on the Preliminary Budget of the Town of Seneca for the Year 2022

WHEREAS, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the tentative budget of the Town of Seneca for the fiscal year 2022 has been completed by the Budget Officer and filed in the office of the Town Clerk of the Town of Seneca, 3675 Flint Road, Stanley, NY 14561, where it is available for inspection by any interested person during regular office hours; and

**WHEREAS**, the Town Board has reviewed the tentative budget, incorporated any changes, and intends to declare the tentative budget as the preliminary budget; and

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, the Town Board of the Town of Seneca hereby declares the tentative budget shall be the 2022 Preliminary Budget of the Town of Seneca; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, the Seneca Town Board does hereby establish a public hearing to be held on said preliminary budget on Tuesday, October 19, 2021 at 7:30 PM in the Meeting Room at The Town of Seneca Town Hall, 3675 Flint Road, Stanley, NY 14561, where at such hearing any persons may be heard in favor or against the preliminary budget as compiled; and

**BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED**, the Town Clerk is hereby directed to post and provide notice of said public hearing.

AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	MOTION	SECONDED	CARRIED

### **TOWN OF SENECA**

# BUDGET WORKHOP RESOLUTIONS SEPTEMBER 30th, 2021

### Resolution #83-21

Town of Seneca Court to Apply for JCAP Grant

**WHEREAS**, the Town of Seneca Court located at 4224 South Street, Stanley, NY 14561, is seeking authorization to apply for the 2021-22 State JCAP Grant up to the maximum amount of \$30,000.00; and

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, the board of the Town of Seneca authorizes the Seneca Town Court to apply for a JCAP Grant in the 2021-22 grant cycle up to \$30,000.00.

AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	MOTION	SECONDED	CARRIED